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Dates for the Diary ... 
 

Miss Tait’s Cultural Match Programme ... 

A songwriter will be visiting school to work with the 

children on the afternoons of ... 

Wednesday 12th March  
Tuesday 25th March  
Tuesday 1st April  
Tuesday 8th April  
 
The children will then be involved in musical 
instrument workshops (Drumming for Larch and 
Spruce class children and ukulele for Pine Class) on 
the mornings of ... 
 
Thursday 1st May  
Thursday 8th May  
Thursday 15th May 
 
Also, we will have a songwriter rehearsal on  
Friday 13th June and a performance on  
Monday 23rd June. 
 

Miss Tait is also hoping to organise a visit to the 

recording studios at the ‘Fire Station’ in Sunderland  

Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 

W/ B Monday 10th March - British Science week 

(More information to follow) 

Friday 21st March – World Down Syndrome Day  

 

 

Attendance last week ... 

Larch Class – 100% 

Spruce Class – 92.6% 

Pine Class – 87.8% 

 

Well done Larch Class! 



 

UPCOMING EVENTS … 
WORLD BOOK DAY – Thursday 6th March 

Clubs after half term ... 
 
These will be as follows ... 
 
Monday – Multiskills 
Tuesday – Tennis 
Thursday – Dance 
Friday – Yoga (Miss Tait’s group 2) 
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There is still an opportunity to learn piano after school. 

If your child is interested, please let us know! 

Rudi is a very experienced piano teacher ... check out 

his website ... 

https://www.tapiolapianoschool.com/ 

 

 

https://kalmalifeuk.co.uk/

